
RESOLUTION 2002-111 

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-SAISSA 1994 Fund has received additional 

revenue from the first draw of the 2002 SAISSABond. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2001/2002 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 17th day of 

June 2002 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
64397539-384010 

APPROPRIATION 
64002513-531901 
64002513-531904 
64002513-549110 

ADOPTED this 

ATTEST: 

Bond Proceeds 

Prof Svc-Cost oflssuance 
Bond Rating Services 
Public Information 

$75,000.00 

$ 62,000.00 
5,500.00 
7,500.00 

$75,000.00 


