RESOLUTION 2002-111

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-SAISSA 1994 Fund has received additional revenue from the first draw of the 2002 SAISSA Bond.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2001/2002 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THERE	EFORE resolved by the Board of C	County Commissioners, Nassau
County, Florida in	regular session, duly assembled	on the <u>17th</u> day of
June , 20	02 the following budget amendmen	nt pursuant to Florida Statutes
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) t	be adopted:	
REVENUE		
64397539-384010	Bond Proceeds	\$ 75,000.00
APPROPRIATION		
64002513-531901	Prof Svc-Cost of Issuance	\$ 62,000.00
64002513-531904	Bond Rating Services	5,500.00
64002513-549110	Public Information	7,500.00
		\$ 75,000.00

ADOPTED this 17th day of June , 2002.

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK